RESOLUTION 19-10

A RESCLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CENTRAL COUNTY WATER
CONTROL DISTRICT AMENDING THE FINAL BUDGET ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER
30, 2019; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Central County Water Control District ( “District”) is a Florida water control
district operating and organized under Chapter 298, F.S., and Chapter 70-702, L.O.F,, as amended;
and

WHEREAS, the District adopted a final budget for the upcoming fiscal year on September
30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the District wishes to amend its final budget.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the Central County
Water Control District as follows:

Section 1. The Final Budget adopted on September 30, 2019 is hereby amended as
show on the attached Exhibit A, which shall stand as the Amended Final Budget.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Section 3. The District Manager or his designee is directed to publish this amenciment
to the District website within 5 days of the date of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _20™ _day of November, 2019.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
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By: JOHN J. FUMERO, District Attorney
EXHIBIT A



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Amended Budget for the Year Ended September 30, 2019

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
FEMA Reimbursement
Capital Lease Proceeds
Interest Income
Vending Machine Income
Miscellaneous Income
Prior Year Budgeted Carryforward

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees
Security
Maintenance of Roads
Street Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies

Supplies

Other Contract Services
Vending Machine Supplies
Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Election

Fuel

Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance

Office Expense

Utilities

Christmas Party
Communications

Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS

Uniforms
Summer Camp - Other

Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment

Capital Outlay - Boom Mower

Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing

Debt Service - John Deere
Debt Service - Loan Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges

Contingency

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER
OF CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
THIS 20th DAY OF NOV§MBER 2019
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( Central County Water Control District
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Supervnsor

Central County Water Contro District

$

1,487,136.00
140,000.00
300,000.00
149,814.00
90,000.00
2,000.00
15,000.00

3,290,983.00

75,000.00
8,710.00
13,000.00
278,000.00
5,000.00
42,000.00
90,000.00
87,000.00
1,900.00
29,000.00
13,500.00
99,000.00
48,000.00
2,800.00
77,000.00
139,000.00
52,000.00
56,000.00
9,000.00
40,000.00
4,000.00
13,000.00
30,000.00
750,000.00
18,000.00
26,250.00
70,000.00
149,814.00
326,161.00
102,000.00
78,254.00
66,000.00

2,675,544.00
5,474,933.00



