## **RESOLUTION 19-10**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT AMENDING THE FINAL BUDGET ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Central County Water Control District ("District") is a Florida water control district operating and organized under Chapter 298, F.S., and Chapter 70-702, L.O.F., as amended; and

WHEREAS, the District adopted a final budget for the upcoming fiscal year on September 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the District wishes to amend its final budget.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Supervisors of the Central County Water Control District as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Final Budget adopted on September 30, 2019 is hereby amended as show on the attached Exhibit A, which shall stand as the Amended Final Budget.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

<u>Section 3.</u> The District Manager or his designee is directed to publish this amendment to the District website within 5 days of the date of this Resolution.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this <u>20<sup>TH</sup></u> day of November, 2019.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY AND FORM:

By: JOHN J. FUMERO, District Attorney

EXHIBIT A

## CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT Amended Budget for the Year Ended September 30, 2019

Revenues	
Taxes - Current Year	\$ 1,487,136.00
Taxes - Prior Years	140,000.00
FEMA Reimbursement	300,000.00
Capital Lease Proceeds	149,814.00
Interest Income	90,000.00
Vending Machine Income	
Miscellaneous Income	2,000.00
	15,000.00
Prior Year Budgeted Carryforward	3,290,983.00
Total Revenues	5,474,933.00
Expenditures	
Discounts and Commissions	75,000.00
Assessing Fees	8,710.00
Security	13,000.00
Maintenance of Roads	278,000.00
Street Signs	5,000.00
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies	42,000.00
Supplies	90,000.00
Other Contract Services	87,000.00
Vending Machine Supplies	1,900.00
Accountant	29,000.00
Auditor	13,500.00
Attorney	99,000.00
Engineer	48,000.00
Election	2,800.00
Fuel	77,000.00
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles	139,000.00
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool	52,000.00
Insurance Office Forestee	56,000.00
Office Expense	9,000.00
Utilities	40,000.00
Christmas Party	4,000.00
Communications Sanitation	13,000.00
	30,000.00
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS Uniforms	750,000.00
Summer Camp - Other	18,000.00
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment	26,250.00
Capital Outlay - Boom Mower	70,000.00
Capital Outlay - Booth Mowel  Capital Outlay - Road Paving & Resurfacing	149,814.00
Debt Service - John Deere	326,161.00 102,000.00
Debt Service - John Deere  Debt Service - Loan Principal	
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges	78,254.00 66,000.00
Contingency	2,675,544.00
Total Expenditures	5,474,933.00
Excess of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	\$

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TREASURER OF CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT THIS 20th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2019

Central County Water Control District

Central County Water Control District